



Stay powerful when sun shines. And thereafter ...

May 10, 2021

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400 001.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Floor 25, P. J. Towers,

Scrip Code: 532051

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department

Registered Office: "Exchange Plaza", Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: SWELECTES

Sub: Closure of Operations due to the lockdown announced by the Government of Tamil Nadu and Karnataka -Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We would like to inform you that in view of the second wave of COVID -19 pandemic followed by the Lockdown announced by The Government of Tamil Nadu and Karnataka, the operations of the following office / units of the Company are closed today onwards and respective office employees are allowed to attend their work from home.

S. No.	Details of Plant	Location
1.	Registered and Corporate Office:	"SWELECT HOUSE" No.5, Sir P.S. Sivasamy Salai, Mylapore, Chennai – 600 004 Tamil Nadu.
2.	Office & Manufacturing facility & Research and Development [Mounting structures (solar modules), Transformers and Inverters	58/3 (14D, D/1) Salem Main Road, Veerappampalayam PO, Idappadi - 637105, Salem District, Tamil Nadu.
3.	Office & Solar Photovoltaic Modules Manufacturing Plant	No.31 to 34 & 37, KIADB Industrial Area, Phase-1, Dabaspet, Nelamangala Taluk, Bengaluru – 562111, Karnataka.

All Solar Power Generating Plants of the Company are running with standard operating procedures issued by the Central and State Government. The Company is taking various measures to ensure the health and safety of its employees and to comply with the directions issued by the Central and State Governments from time to time.

The duration of closure of the Company's manufacturing operations will be until 6 A.M. of 24th May 2021 (14 days from 10th May 2021) and would consider / review the situation depending on further directions to be received from the Central and respective State Governments and other authorities in this regard.

We further inform you that the Company is monitoring the situation for taking timely action based on the guidance from the Governments and the authorities.

We request you to kindly take on record the above intimation.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SWELECT Energy Systems Limited

R. Chellappan **Managing Director**